
Ord No.
Concorrente
Piloto
Navegador

Lic Nac Priority
Eligibl.

Veículo
Equipa Gr-Cl Classe

Grupo
CH 0 - Regroup

OUT CH 1 DSS1

1 31 Luís OLIVEIRA 364 PRT YAMAHA WR 450 MOTO TT2 9:55:00 10:10:00 10:15:00

2 5 Sebastian BUHLER 2 PRT KTM 450 EXC-F MOTO TT2 9:56:00 10:11:00 10:16:00

3 2 Bruno SANTOS 5 PRT x HUSQVARNA FE 450 MOTO TT2 9:57:00 10:12:00 10:17:00

4 72 André SÉRGIO 353 PRT BETA 480 RACE MOTO TT3 9:58:00 10:13:00 10:18:00

5 9 Luís CORREIA 1286 PRT BETA RR MOTO TT2 9:59:00 10:14:00 10:19:00

6 20 Bernardo MEGRE 655 PRT x

KTM EXC 450
An#123 Motogardunha
Alambique Resort Bau
Special

MOTO TT2 10:00:00 10:15:00 10:20:00

7 26 Jorge LEITE 1313 PRT HONDA CRF 450 RX
Team Racing 25

MOTO TT2 10:01:00 10:16:00 10:21:00

8 22 João DUARTE 208 PRT x
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT3 10:02:00 10:17:00 10:22:00

9 7 Micael SIMÃO 580 PRT x GAS GAS EC 500F MOTO TT3 10:03:00 10:18:00 10:23:00

10 8 Gustavo GAUDÊNCIO 626 PRT x
HONDA CRF 250RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT1 10:04:00 10:19:00 10:24:00

11 75 Nélson CUNHA 368 PRT KAWASAKI KXF
Team Racing 25

MOTO TT2 10:04:30 10:19:30 10:24:30

12 89 Luís RODRIGUES 1316 PRT KTM 350 EXC-F MOTO TT2 10:05:00 10:20:00 10:25:00

13 27 Pedro OLIVEIRA 148 PRT KTM EXC F MOTO TT1 10:05:30 10:20:30 10:25:30

14 12 João HORTEGA 346 PRT BETA RR 430 MOTO TT2 10:06:00 10:21:00 10:26:00

15 13 Salvador VARGAS 1357 PRT
HUSQVARNA RALLY
Touratech Garmin
Racing Team

MOTO TT2 10:06:30 10:21:30 10:26:30

16 21 David MEGRE 600 PRT x
KTM EXC 450
Bp Ultimate Adventure
Team

MOTO TT2 10:07:00 10:22:00 10:27:00

17 28 Filipe FRAGOSO 369 PRT KAWASAKI KXF
Team Racing 25

MOTO TT1 10:07:30 10:22:30 10:27:30

18 73 José RIJO 578 PRT HUSQVARNA 500 MOTO TT3 10:08:00 10:23:00 10:28:00

19 3 António MAIO 4 PRT x YAMAHA TENERE 700
WORLD RAID GYTR

MOTO TRAIL 10:08:30 10:23:30 10:28:30

20 103 David BATISTA 1224 PRT KTM EXC 500 MOTO TT3 10:09:00 10:24:00 10:29:00

21 95 Christophe
LAJOUANIE

152 PRT x
HONDA CRF 450 RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT2 10:09:30 10:24:30 10:29:30

22 4 Tomás DIAS 607 PRT x
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT2 10:10:00 10:25:00 10:30:00

23 33 Salvador AMARAL 534 PRT HONDA CRF450 MOTO TT2 10:10:30 10:25:30 10:30:30

24 32 Gonçalo AMARAL 533 PRT HONDA CRF450 MOTO TT2 10:11:00 10:26:00 10:31:00

25 58 Afonso FIGUEIREDO 137 PRT KAWASAKI KX250X MOTO TT1 10:11:30 10:26:30 10:31:30
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26 79 Fernando FERREIRA 535 PRT
KAWASAKI KXF
Team Racing 25 MOTO TT1 10:12:00 10:27:00 10:32:00

27 104 Teófilo DUARTE 787 PRT KTM 300 EXC MOTO TT3 10:12:30 10:27:30 10:32:30

28 80 Tiago MELANCIA 396 PRT KTM EXC-F MOTO TT1 10:13:00 10:28:00 10:33:00

29 45 Manuel AMARAL 168 PRT HONDA CRF 250 MOTO TT1 10:13:30 10:28:30 10:33:30

30 93 Cláudio MADUREIRA 1339 PRT FANTIC XEF4 MOTO TT2 10:14:00 10:29:00 10:34:00

31 51 Pedro MARTINS 1271 PRT SHERCO SEF - 300 MOTO TT2 10:14:30 10:29:30 10:34:30

32 82 David XAVIER 27 PRT
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT1 10:15:00 10:30:00 10:35:00

33 78 Eduardo REIS PRT VENT WR 20F MOTO TT1 10:15:30 10:30:30 10:35:30

34 35 Mário ARVANA 1184 PRT KTM EXC 350 MOTO TT2 10:16:00 10:31:00 10:36:00

35 62 António FELICIANO 285 PRT YAMAHA WR350F MOTO TT1 10:16:30 10:31:30 10:36:30

36 17 Marcelo LOURENÇO 1261 PRT KTM 350 FACTORY MOTO TT2 10:17:00 10:32:00 10:37:00

37 46 Martim CAETANO 124 PRT YAMAHA YZ 125 MOTO TT1 10:17:30 10:32:30 10:37:30

38 25 Paulo CARDOSO 366 PRT KAWASAKI KXF
Team Racing 25

MOTO TT3 10:18:00 10:33:00 10:38:00

39 47 Bruno RICARDO 1291 PRT KTM EXC-F
Team Adega Camponesa

MOTO TT1 10:18:30 10:33:30 10:38:30

40 98 Fernando ROSADO 437 PRT GASGAS EC 350 F MOTO TT2 10:19:00 10:34:00 10:39:00

41 44 João PIRES 199 PRT
YAMAHA WR450F
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT2 10:19:30 10:34:30 10:39:30

42 85 Pedro HENRIQUES 837 PRT HUSQVARNA FE MOTO TT2 10:20:00 10:35:00 10:40:00

43 48 Rosalino PIRES 702 PRT HUSQVARNA FE MOTO TT2 10:20:30 10:35:30 10:40:30

44 92 José CÂMARA PRT HUSQVARNA FE250 MOTO TT1 10:21:00 10:36:00 10:41:00

45 87 Olavo MEDEIRA 349 PRT KTM EXCF 500
Team Adega Camponesa

MOTO TT3 10:21:30 10:36:30 10:41:30

46 97 Ricardo MARTINS 1359 PRT SHERCO SEF MOTO TT2 10:22:00 10:37:00 10:42:00

47 40 Rafael AIRES 1306 PRT YAMAHA WR250F MOTO TT1 10:22:30 10:37:30 10:42:30

48 59 Rodrigo VIANA 1292 PRT HUSQVARNA FE 250 MOTO TT1 10:23:00 10:38:00 10:43:00

49 88 João CARRILHO 1218 PRT GAS GAS EC 250F MOTO TT1 10:23:30 10:38:30 10:43:30

50 50 Miguel FERREIRA 54 PRT FANTIC XEF310 MOTO TT2 10:24:00 10:39:00 10:44:00

51 30 João MIRANDA 209 PRT
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT2 10:24:30 10:39:30 10:44:30

52 15 Tiago MENDONÇA 1231 PRT HONDA CRF 450 RX MOTO TT2 10:25:00 10:40:00 10:45:00

53 91 Hélder BATISTA 452 PRT KTM EXCF 350 MOTO TT2 10:25:30 10:40:30 10:45:30
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54 29 Henrique BRANDÃO 1349 PRT YAMAHA WR MOTO TT2 10:26:00 10:41:00 10:46:00

55 63 Miguel TAPADAS 1105 PRT GAS GAS EC350F MOTO TT2 10:26:30 10:41:30 10:46:30

56 94 Diogo LEITÃO 973 PRT
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT2 10:27:00 10:42:00 10:47:00

57 76 Pedro MARQUES 1274 PRT SUZUKI RMZ 450 MOTO TT2 10:27:30 10:42:30 10:47:30

58 38 Renato MENDES 173 PRT
HONDA CRF 250RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT1 10:28:00 10:43:00 10:48:00

59 55 Nuno HENRIQUES 1228 PRT
KAWASAKI KX450
Touratech Garmin
Racing Team

MOTO TT2 10:28:30 10:43:30 10:48:30

60 101 Filipe LOURENÇO 277 PRT HUSQVARNA FE 450 MOTO TT2 10:29:00 10:44:00 10:49:00

61 41 João TAVARES 1288 PRT TM 250 MOTO TT1 10:29:30 10:44:30 10:49:30

62 23 Pedro GUILHERME 290 PRT KTM 350 SX MOTO TT2 10:30:00 10:45:00 10:50:00

63 77 Alexandre AZINHAIS 522 PRT KTM ADVENTURE R MOTO TRAIL
MAXITRAIL 10:30:30 10:45:30 10:50:30

64 18 Pedro MARGARIDO 436 PRT GAS GAS EC-350 MOTO TT2 10:31:00 10:46:00 10:51:00

65 96 Nuno ALMEIDA PRT
HONDA CRF
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT2 10:31:30 10:46:30 10:51:30

66 66 Mouzinho CARDOSO 53 PRT HONDA 450 RX MOTO TT2 10:32:00 10:47:00 10:52:00

67 19 Hugo REBOCHO 93 PRT SHERCO 500 SE-F MOTO TT3 10:32:30 10:47:30 10:52:30

68 54 Rui MOREIRA 1244 PRT

HUSQVARNA 701
ENDURO
Touratech Garmin
Racing Team

MOTO TRAIL
TRAIL 10:33:00 10:48:00 10:53:00

69 34 Luís TEIXEIRA 1210 PRT GASGAS 250 FACTORY MOTO TT2 10:33:30 10:48:30 10:53:30

70 74 João BACATELO 393 PRT HUSQVARNA 350 FE MOTO TT2 10:34:00 10:49:00 10:54:00

71 43 Rafael LOPES 1315 PRT HONDA CRF 450RX MOTO TT2 10:34:30 10:49:30 10:54:30

72 16 Luís FERRO 1275 PRT YAMAHA WR450F MOTO TT2 10:35:00 10:50:00 10:55:00

73 99 Daniela MATEUS 459 PRT
HUQSVARNA FE 250
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT1 10:35:30 10:50:30 10:55:30

74 83 Bruno GUERREIRO 1217 PRT KTM EXC 250 MOTO TT1 10:36:00 10:51:00 10:56:00

75 37 Luís LEITÃO 899 PRT HUSQVARNA 501 FE MOTO TT3 10:36:30 10:51:30 10:56:30

76 36 João NOBRE 1227 PRT KTM 350 EXC-F MOTO TT2 10:37:00 10:52:00 10:57:00

77 65 Humberto PINHEIRO 1209 PRT SUZUKI RMZ-450 MOTO TT1 10:37:30 10:52:30 10:57:30

78 105 Rúben ROSÁRIO PRT
HONDA CRF 450 RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT2 10:38:00 10:53:00 10:58:00

79 71 Luís SILVA 1250 PRT KTM 450 F EXC MOTO TT2 10:38:30 10:53:30 10:58:30
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80 61 Ricardo CARDOSO 536 PRT KTM EXC-F MOTO TT2 10:39:00 10:54:00 10:59:00

81 11 Daniel SEMEDO 577 PRT KAWASAKI KXF
Team Racing 25

MOTO TT1 10:39:30 10:54:30 10:59:30

82 60 Rui Ferreira
"PANDA"

814000005 PRT
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT3 10:40:00 10:55:00 11:00:00

83 69 Rodrigo VICENTE 1330 PRT BETA 390RR MOTO TT2 10:40:30 10:55:30 11:00:30

84 102 Gustavo VILA 1341 PRT YAMAHA TÉNÉRÉ 700 MOTO TRAIL
TRAIL 10:41:00 10:56:00 11:01:00

85 39 Mário CORTES 1208 PRT YAMAHA WR 450F MOTO TT2 10:41:30 10:56:30 11:01:30

86 10 Janaina SOUZA 6612 PRT YAMAHA TENERE 700 MOTO TRAIL
TRAIL 10:42:00 10:57:00 11:02:00

87 86 Nuno MATEUS 457 PRT
HUQSVARNA FE 350
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT2 10:42:30 10:57:30 11:02:30

88 53 Diogo ALEXANDRE 1303 PRT
KTM 790 ADVENTURE R
Touratech Garmin
Racing Team

MOTO
TRAIL
TRAIL 10:43:00 10:58:00 11:03:00

89 52 André ROQUE 1320 PRT SHERCO SEF - 300 MOTO TT2 10:43:30 10:58:30 11:03:30

90 100 Ricardo DIAS 1344 PRT HUSQVARNA FE350 MOTO TT2 10:44:00 10:59:00 11:04:00

91 64 Marcos SOUSA 1302 PRT KTM EXC250F MOTO TT1 10:44:30 10:59:30 11:04:30

92 24 Januário BARROCAS 683 PRT
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT2 10:45:00 11:00:00 11:05:00

93 49 Artur COTRIM 370 PRT KTM EXC
Team Racing 25

MOTO TT2 10:45:30 11:00:30 11:05:30

94 56 Joaquim SARAGGA 1319 PRT
YAMAHA T7
Touratech Garmin
Racing Team

MOTO
TRAIL
TRAIL 10:46:00 11:01:00 11:06:00

95 68 Pedro VARGAS 1356 PRT

APRILIA TOUAREG RALLY
660
Touratech Garmin
Racing Team

MOTO TRAIL
TRAIL 10:46:30 11:01:30 11:06:30

96 70 Joaquim SILVA 48 PRT KTM EXC 350 MOTO TT2 10:47:00 11:02:00 11:07:00

97 84 Fernando Dos
SANTOS

1300 PRT KOVE 450 RALLY MOTO TT2 10:47:30 11:02:30 11:07:30

98 57 Maria TARANTO 815000003 ECU
HONDA CRF 250RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

MOTO TT1 10:48:00 11:03:00 11:08:00

99 67 Tiago BOTELHO 1307 PRT YAMAHA YZ450F MOTO TT2 10:48:30 11:03:30 11:08:30

100 90 Tiago FRANCISCO PRT KAWASAKI KX450 F MOTO TT2 10:49:00 11:04:00 11:09:00

Total: 100
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